## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14302/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No. 1802/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANGATHAK-O-PRATHAMIK SIKSHAK AKATA SANGHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHAIRMAN, AD-HOC COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72993/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72995/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP )

Date: 05-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR Ms. G. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioners are free to serve notice on the counsel who appeared in the connected/similar cases.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR