SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16979/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No. 1802/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANGATHAK O PRATHAMIK SIKSHAK AKATA SANGHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AD HOC COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20246/2018 (XVI)
(I IA No.100224/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 17-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. G. Goyal, Adv. Ms. Divya, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. H. Gursahani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.

For M/s. PLR Chambers and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal submits that no particulars of any of the teachers has been furnished.

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners are directed to take necessary steps, as pointed out in the office report.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR