## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16979/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No. 1802/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANGATHAK O PRATHAMIK SIKSHAK AKATA SANGHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHAIRMAN AD HOC COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-02-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhirendra Kr. Mishra, Adv. (Mentioned By)

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified.