ITEM NO.2

Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16979/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2017 in CAN No.1802/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SANGATHAK O PRATHAMIK SIKSHAK AKATA SANGHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AD HOC COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH M.A. No.2476/2019 in C.A. No.4772/2018 (XVI) (With appln.(s) for APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79360/2021)

Date: 07-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. MA 2476/2019

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Ms Madhumita Bhattacharjee, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that she shall provide to the Court Master a list of the petitions on the similar issue which are pending.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition and the Miscellaneous Application along with other connected petitions which are pending.
- Written submissions, if any, be filed by 13 September 2021.
- 4 List the matters on 14 September 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master